Regulations”), as amended from time to time, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of Sunlite 
Recycling Industries Limited (“the Company”) at their meeting held today i.e., Friday, December 26, 2025, 
at the Registered office of the Company have, inter-alia, considered and approved the following matters: 

1. Allotment of  29,25,848 (Twenty-Nine Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Eight) 

Equity Share of the Company of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of INR 
207.00/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Seven only) each [including a premium of INR 197.00/- (Rupees 
One Hundred and Ninety-Seven only) each] aggregating to INR 60,56,50,536/- (Rupees Sixty Crore 
Fifty-Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty-Six Only) on a preferential basis to the allottees 
mentioned in ‘Annexure - I’ belonging to Promoter and Non-Promoter Category on a cash subscription 
basis and for consideration other than cash [i.e., share swap]. The disclosures as required under 
Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations is enclosed as ‘Annexure – II’.

[...]

non-cash consideration (share swap) aggregating to INR. 
60,56,50,536/- As part of Non-Cash Consideration, the 
Company has acquired 8,700 Equity Shares of M/s. 
Sunlite Aluminium Private Limited. 

Equity Shares are issued and allotted at an issue price of 
INR 207.00/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Seven only) 
each [including a premium of INR 197.00/- (Rupees One 
Hundred and Ninety-Seven only) each]. 

Not Applicable 

5. Any cancellation or termination of 
proposal for issuance of securities 
including reasons thereof 

Not Applicable